  Page  22
GENERATING SETS SERIES “MTU”                           MTU  DIESEL ENGINES
WATER COOLING
GENERATING SETS
1500 RPM - 400/230 VOLT
50 Hz - 3 PHASE - COSϕ 0,8                            PRICE LIST 06/04                             TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 GENSET POWER DIESEL ENGINE CHARACTERISTICS ALTERN                      ESTIMATED DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
GENSET

%
of
FAN
AIR
FLOW
EFFICIENCY
AVERAGE
STANDARD GENSET
ON BASE FRAME
SOUNDPROOF GENSET
ON BASE FRAME
 kVA kW kVA kW  kW kW FEEDING Mm cm³ gr/KWh Fuel
consu
mption
m³/h η % L W H WEIGHT L W H WEIGHT
MTU/590 590 472 722 577 12V 2000 G63  515 680 12VTA 130 x 150 23880 197 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 5250 7000 2360 2800 6000
MTU/750 750 600 825 660 16V 2000 G63 655 895 16VTA 130 x 150 31840 197 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 6650 7500 2360 2800 7000
 GENSET POWER DIESEL ENGINE CHARACTERISTICS ALTERN ESTIMATED DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
GENSET
TYPE
CONTINUOUS

%
of
FAN
AIR
FLOW
EFFICIENCY
AVERAGE
STANDARD GENSET
ON BASE FRAME
SOUNDPROOF GENSET
ON BASE FRAME
 kVA kW kVA kW  kW kW FEEDING Mm cm³ gr/KWh Fuel
consu
mption
m³/h η % L W H WEIGHT L W H WEIGHT
MTU/640 640 512 700 560 12V 2000 G23 565 625 12VTA 130 x 150 23880 198 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 5500 7000 2360 2800 6000
MTU/720 720 576 787 629 12V 2000 G63 625 680 12VTA 130 x 150 23880 198 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 5500 7000 2360 2800 6500
MTU/825 825 660 910 728 16V 2000 G23 720 805 16VTA 130 x 150 31840 198 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 6500 7000 2360 2800 7000
MTU/910 910 728 1000 800 16V 2000 G63 805 895 16VTA 130 x 150 31840 198 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 6700 7500 2360 2800  7500
MTU/1000 1000 800 1100 880 18V 2000 G63 895 985 18VTA 130 x 150 35820 198 0,5  93 6000 2360 2800 7000 7500 2360 2800  7800
POWER DEFINITION
CONTINUOUS C.O.P.: Net continuous power ISO 3046/1, 100% available at
flywheel, no time limitation, plus 10% extra power for governing purposes.
CONTINUOUS PR.P.: Net continuous power at variable load, according to